Transceiver
RAILWAYS Range
MOS200 1359 NRZ
248XXB3019
DESCRIPTION
The localization is performed using two complementary digital
signals (S1 and S2) sent to the onboard controller. A RS485

DIMENSIONS
Marking :
Part number identification :
MOS200 1359 NRZ
Serial number identification :
yywwxxxxxxnnnv
yy = year
ww=week
xxxxxx= factory order
nnn=serial number
v=revision index
6 x Ø6,4mm
The Safety Localization Reader is both a transceiver and a
beacon localization safety system, specially designed for
railway applications. This Safety Localization Reader has an
integrated antenna and is used onboard, mounted under the
carriage or the bogie, in order to localize a radiofrequency OMS
beacon and to read the data of this radiofrequency beacon « on
the fly ». These beacons are mounted along the tracks,
between the rails, and the nonreading of a beacon installed on
the adjacent track is guaranteed
* : for the safety instructions see the user manual ref.15648
The 3 interfaces S1,S2 and Data_Tx are duplicated at the output of the VGE1 type 19pins connector, so different
architectures can be used with the controller(s) : association of 1 MOS200 1359 reader with 1 controller or 2 controllers, or 2
MOS200 1359 in association with 1 or 2 controllers.
The system uses two working frequencies: 125 kHz unmodulated for remote powering of beacons, and 6.78MHz modulated
for data reception. The Beacon Localization Reader has an autotest system that can be activated by a command through
the supervisor serial link (CdeTest_RS485).
phili_
Zone de texte
Serial number
phili_
Flèche
< 15597C01MOS200 1359DSEN (2/5) >
MOS200 1359 NRZ
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Nominal range Δz (1)
Precision of localization
min typ max unit
100 mm
+/50 mm
Radiofrequency communication with OMS beacon
Longitudinal transmission zone length (X axis) (1) (2) 600
Emission carrier frequency 125 kHz
Reception carrier frequency 6,78
(1) : With metallic environment as indicated page 5
(2) : Operational tolerances with respect to the beacon :
maximum angular offset θx: +/10°; θy: +/15°; θz: +/8°, and maximum shift Δy =+/60mm ;
Δz is the distance between the two opposite faces of the reader and the beacon
MHz
2000 mm
Identification data size of the OMS beacon and read by the MOS200 1359 bits144
DC power supply (according to EN50155) : Vsupply
Consumption @ 24Vdc
16,8 137,5 Vdc
1200 1650 mA
Insulated Power supply (Vsupply and 0Vsupply)
Protection against reverse polarity protected